## Waiver and Acknowledgment Form 2019

Please make sure you read the information below. This legal document may affect your rights. A contract in the terms set out below, between TUC Israel and you, the intending competitor, shall be deemed to have commenced on the acceptance of your online registration.

In consideration of and as a condition of acceptance of my entry in TUC Israel event:

- 1. I have read and understood all information contained in the General Guidelines and Rules and Regulations and acknowledge and agree that such information together with additional rules or instructions that I may receive from TUC Israel, shall constitute the entry conditions and rules applying to the Event.
- 2. I hereby attest and verify that the information I have provided in my online entry registration is true and correct and I understand that any false information which may be deliberately provided by me may lead to my withdrawal from the event and may render me ineligible to compete in any future TUC Israel events.
- 3. I hereby attest and verify that I am physically fit and have sufficiently trained for the event, and that my physical condition has been verified by a registered medical practitioner in order to compete in this race. I further attest and verify that I do not have a physical or intellectual impairment that may make my participation unsafe for me or others.
- 4. I, for myself, my heirs, my executors and administrators hereby waive and release all and any claim, right or cause for action which I or they might otherwise have for, or arising out of loss of life or injury, loss or damage or any description whatsoever which I may suffer or sustain in the course of, or consequent upon, my entry or participation in the event.
- 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have sole responsibility for my personal possessions and athletic equipment during the race and its related activities and functions.
- 6. I hereby consent to receive such medical treatment that may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident and/or illness during the race.
- 7. I agree to comply with all the rules and directions of race officials and their servants and/or agents and the rules and regulations of TUC Israel.
- 8. I hereby allow the free use of my name and picture in broadcasts, telecasts and press of the race as they pertain to the race, pre and post event.

- 9. I hereby agree that in the event of a race cancellation due to storm, rain, inclement weather, winds or other "Act of God" conditions, my entry fee shall be non-refundable.
- 10. I hereby acknowledge this waiver, release and discharge shall be and operate separately in favour of all persons, contractors, corporations, associations and bodies involved or otherwise engaged in promoting or staging the event and their servants, agent, representatives and officers and includes, but is not limited to, the various committees, members and /or staff of TUC Israel, Event Sponsors, event volunteers, Israel Police, and the local council/s for which the event is being held and shall operate whether or not the loss injury or damage is attributed to the act or neglect of any one or more of them.
- 11. I undertake to notify TUC Israel organisers of any change in my medical status or condition likely to affect my fitness to compete in the event, should this occur following completion of my online registration and prior to race day one, for consideration by the race Medical Director or the Race Director.